

AMENDMENTS TO LB657

(Amendments to E & R amendments, ER114)

Introduced by Sullivan, 41.

1 1. Purpose: Eliminate \$500,000 of general funds for the Master
2 Teacher Program Act and increase aid for special education by a like
3 amount for FY2015-16 and FY2016-17.

4 Amendment:

5 1. On page 18, strike line 25 and insert "GENERAL FUND 16,150,022
6 16,389,448"; strike line 29 and insert "PROGRAM TOTAL 41,885,759
7 41,530,884"; and strike line 30 and insert "SALARY LIMIT 16,479,454
8 14,312,555".

9 2. On page 20, strike line 29 and insert "GENERAL FUND 1,193,699,501
10 1,210,080,102".

11 3. On page 21, strike line 2 and insert "PROGRAM TOTAL 1,507,829,577
12 1,524,210,178"; in line 4 strike "\$1,193,669,501" and insert
13 "\$1,193,699,501"; in line 7 strike "\$1,210,050,102" and insert
14 "\$1,210,080,102"; in line 27 strike "\$219,112,160" and insert
15 "\$219,612,160"; and in line 30 strike "\$224,589,964" and insert
16 "\$225,089,964".

17 4. On page 24, strike lines 5 through 8.